M ACANADA FLINTRIDGE

CITY CHAMBER REPORT 6/18/15

1. SR-710 NORTH PROJECT UPDATE
The City urges everyone to comment on the Draft Environmental Report (yes, your comment counts!)
and submit comments by or before the deadline of July 6™. Please see the City’s website for where to
submit comments or how to review the document at: http://www.lcf.ca.gov/, or contact Ann Wilson at
awilson@Icf.ca.gov. Information regarding this issue is on the home page.

2. SCHEDULE OF CITY ACTIVITIES
The following is a list of City activities through the end of June:

Sun ., Jun.21  6:00 p.m. Music-in-the-Park ("Misplaced Priorities") Memorial Park

Mon., Jun. 22 7:00 p.m. Public Safety Commission meeting Council Chambers
Tue., Jun, 23 8:30 a.m. 1st Budget Hearing Council Chambers
Tue., Jun. 23 6:00 p.m. Planning Commission meeting Council Chambers
Thu., Jun. 25  8:30 a.m. 2nd Budget Hearing Council Chambers
Sun., Jun. 28 6:00 p.m. Music-in-the-Park ("David Sagal Jazz Band ") Memorial Park

Mon., Jun. 29 6:30 p.m. 3rd Budget Hearing (community group presentations) Council Chambers
Tue., Jun. 30 6:30 p. m.  4th Budget Hearing (if needed) Council Chambers
Thu., Jul. 2 7:30 a.m. Design Commission meeting Council Chambers
Sun ., Jul.5 6:00 p.m. Music-in-the-Park ("The Long Run") Memorial Park

Mon ., Jul. 6 7:00 p.m. Regular City Council meeting Council Chambers
Wed ., Jul.'8 6:00 p.m. Parks & Recreation Commission Council Chambers
Sun., Jul 12 6:00 p.m. Music-in-the-Park ("Jack Lantz Band ") : Memorial Park

Tue., Jul. 14 6:00 p.m. Planning Commission meeting Council Chambers
Wed., Jul. 15  6:00 p.m. Public Works & Traffic Commission meeting Council Chambers
Thu., Jul. 16 7:30 a.m. Design Commission meeting Council Chambers
Thu., Jul. 16 7:30 a.m. Investment & Financing Advisory Committee Council Chambers
Sun., Jul. 19 6:00 p.m. Music- in-the-Park ("Pacific Coast Highway") Memorial Park

Tue,, Jul. 21 6:00 p.m. Regular City Council meeting Council Chambers
Thu ., Jul. 23 8:30 a.m. Joint Use Committee Council Chambers
Sun., Jul. 26 6:00 p.m. Music-in-the-Park ("Past Action Heroes") Memorial Park

Tue., Jul. 28 6:00 p.m. Planning Commission meeting ) Council Chambers

3. LINK PROJECT

The City Council Subcommittee met with staff for a briefing. Next, the project wjll ga to the Design
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The City Council adopted a maximum Moratorium on massage establishments, since‘state regulations
have changed. The Moratorium is for 22 months, but staff hopes to have the Ordinance to the City
Council before that time.

5. TERRITORY TRANSFER FUNDS APROVED
Cost-sharing proposed to help resolve the Sagebrush Territory transfer was approved by the City Council.

6. YOUTH COUNCIL APPLICANTS SOUGHT
The City is seeking applicants aged 14-19 wishing to serve as a Member of the City’s Youth Council. The
deadline to apply is Monday, June 22" by 5:00pm, and the application form can be found on the City’s
website at www.Icf.ca.gov.




